JANUS CAPITAL Group

Janus Contact:

March 12, 2003

Blair Johnson, 720-210-1439

JANUS CAPITAL GROUP ELECTS ROBERT BURT TO ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DENVER – Robert N. Burt, former chairman and chief executive officer of FMC Corporation, has been elected to the board of directors of Janus Capital Group Inc. (NYSE: JNS) effective immediately.

Before retiring in 2001, Burt served as FMC's chairman and CEO for 10 years. FMC is a global, diversified chemical and machinery company serving agricultural, industrial and consumer markets. During his 28 years with FMC, Burt also held the positions of company president, general manager of its Defense System Group and manager of its Agricultural Products Group. Prior to joining FMC, he worked at Chemetron Corporation and Mobil Oil Corporation and was a lieutenant in the U.S. Marine Corps.

Burt earned a bachelor of science degree in chemical engineering from Princeton University and a master of business administration degree from Harvard Business School.

He is a member of the board of directors of the Phelps Dodge and Pfizer corporations. In addition, Burt serves on the board of the Chicago Public Education Fund and the boards of trustees of the Chicago Symphony Orchestra and the Civic Committee of the Commercial Club of Chicago.

About Janus Capital Group Inc.

Based in Denver, Colorado, Janus Capital Group Inc. is a leading asset manager offering individual investors and institutional clients complementary asset management disciplines through the firm's global distribution network.

1

Janus Capital Group consists of Janus Capital Management LLC, Berger Financial Group LLC, Enhanced Investment Technologies, LLC (INTECH) and Bay Isle Financial LLC. Janus Capital Group owns approximately 33% of DST Systems, Inc. (NYSE: DST) and 81% of Nelson Money Managers plc. As previously announced, Janus Capital Group has agreed to take a 30% ownership stake in Perkins, Wolf, McDonnell and Company's investment advisory business.

###

This press release includes statements concerning potential future events involving Janus Capital Group Inc. that could differ materially from the events that actually occur. The differences could be caused by a number of factors including those factors identified in Janus' Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2001 on file with the Securities and Exchange Commission (Commission file no. 001-15253). Janus will not update any forward-looking statement made in this press release to reflect future events or developments.

Janus Distributors LLC (3/03) 100 Fillmore Street, Denver, CO 80206

C-0303-83 Exp. 4/15/03